AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 12/12/2022 MOTION NO.

FILE NO. 221240

1	[Intent to Reappoint, Police Commission - Cindy Elias]
2	
3	Motion of intent to confirm the reappointment of Cindy Elias, term ending April 30,
4	2027, to the Police Commission.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Cindy Elias currently holds seat 1 on the Police Commission, with a term
7	ending April 30, 2023; and
8	WHEREAS, On December 12, 2022, the Rules Committee nominated Cindy Elias to
9	succeed herself on the Police Commission for a term ending April 30, 2027; now, therefore,
10	be it;
11	MOVED, That That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
12	does hereby express its intent to confirm the reappointment of Cindy Elias to seat 1 of the
13	Police Commission for a four-year term beginning April 30, 2023, and ending April 30, 2027;
14	and, be it
15	FURTHER MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors shall reconvene after January 8,
16	2023, to formally act on the nomination of Cindy Elias to seat 1 of the Police Commission for a
17	four-year term beginning April 30, 2023, and ending April 30, 2027.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	